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DISCLOSURE OF OWN SHARE TRADING 
FROM 12th TO 16th SEPTEMBER 2011 

 
 

 
Date 

 
Number of 

purchased shares (1) 

 
Weighted average 

price (in Euros) 

 
Total Amount 

(in Euros) 

12/09/2011 

13/09/2011 

14/09/2011 

15/09/2011 

16/09/2011 

2,509

2,650

6,263

2,220

1,747

55.9344

54.5547

56.0662

56.6888

59.2839

140,339.41

144,569.96

351,142.61

125,849.14

103,568.97

 15,389 56.2395 865,470.08

_______ 
 
(1) No derivative instruments have been used 
 


