

Ciments Français S.A. Tel. +33 (0)1 42 91 75 00 Tour Ariane Tel. +33 (0)1 47 74 59 55

19/09/2011

DISCLOSURE OF OWN SHARE TRADING FROM 12th TO 16th SEPTEMBER 2011

Date	Number of purchased shares ⁽¹⁾	Weighted average price (in Euros)	Total Amount (in Euros)
12/09/2011	2,509	55.9344	140,339.41
13/09/2011	2,650	54.5547	144,569.96
14/09/2011	6,263	56.0662	351,142.61
15/09/2011	2,220	56.6888	125,849.14
16/09/2011	1,747	59.2839	103,568.97
	15,389	56.2395	865,470.08

⁽¹⁾ No derivative instruments have been used

Ciments Français Italcementi Group